



Bid Tabulation

Miami Township
SR 126 and Loveland-Miamiville Road Sidewalk Phase 2
July 7, 2026

Belgray, Inc.
Wilmington, Ohio

Adleta, Inc.
Cincinnati, Ohio

Ford Development Corp.
Cincinnati, Ohio

Prus Construction Co.
Cincinnati, Ohio

Majors Enterprises Inc.
Monroe, Ohio

REF.	ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,703.45	\$5,703.45	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$43.00	\$645.00	\$112.91	\$1,693.65	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$61.00	\$915.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
3	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$735.12	\$735.12	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
4	203 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	250	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$65.55	\$16,387.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$58.00	\$14,500.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
5	203 EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$121.00	\$605.00	\$81.47	\$407.35	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
6	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	179	\$5.00	\$895.00	\$14.00	\$2,506.00	\$3.82	\$683.78	\$3.00	\$537.00	\$3.00	\$537.00	\$10.00	\$1,790.00
7	253 PAVEMENT REPAIR - DRIVEWAYS, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	7	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$394.00	\$2,758.00	\$547.55	\$3,832.85	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
8	253 PAVEMENT REPAIR - LOVELAND-MIAMIVILLE ROAD, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	32	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$258.00	\$8,256.00	\$229.82	\$7,354.24	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$215.00	\$6,880.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
9	304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	75	\$115.00	\$8,625.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.81	\$6,435.75	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$135.00	\$10,125.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00
10	452 7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	123	\$120.00	\$14,760.00	\$105.00	\$12,915.00	\$109.68	\$13,490.64	\$120.00	\$14,760.00	\$148.00	\$18,204.00	\$145.00	\$17,835.00
11	452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	53	\$150.00	\$7,950.00	\$127.00	\$6,731.00	\$124.56	\$6,601.68	\$130.00	\$6,890.00	\$180.00	\$9,540.00	\$165.00	\$8,745.00
12	608 5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	4739	\$13.00	\$61,607.00	\$8.50	\$40,281.50	\$10.08	\$47,769.12	\$23.00	\$108,997.00	\$11.00	\$52,129.00	\$20.00	\$94,780.00
13	608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	132	\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$35.00	\$4,620.00	\$25.39	\$3,351.48	\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$24.00	\$3,168.00	\$30.00	\$3,960.00
14	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$44.61	\$2,230.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
15	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$67.22	\$3,361.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
16	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$67.00	\$3,350.00	\$114.94	\$5,747.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
17	611 12" RCP CL IV STORM SEWER	FT.	15	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$193.00	\$2,895.00	\$305.37	\$4,580.55	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00
18	611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,839.40	\$2,839.40	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
19	611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$786.41	\$786.41	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,135.00	\$4,270.00	\$1,450.59	\$2,901.18	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
21	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$23,574.69	\$23,574.69	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
22	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,354.00	\$2,354.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	56	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$32.25	\$1,806.00	\$34.44	\$1,928.64	\$16.00	\$896.00	\$17.00	\$952.00	\$35.00	\$1,960.00
24	630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$36.79	\$294.32	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$35.00	\$280.00
25	638 WATER WORKS, MISC. WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED	FT.	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$160.50	\$2,407.50	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
26	638 METER CHAMBER REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,395.00	\$2,395.00	\$2,408.96	\$2,408.96	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	644 CROSSWALK LINE, 24"	FT.	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	\$49.92	\$1,996.80	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
28	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.75	\$9,750.00	\$5.35	\$5,350.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
29	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
30	SPEC EXISTING MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$306.00	\$306.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
TOTAL					\$158,112.00		\$168,663.50		\$179,513.56		\$188,020.00		\$204,955.00		\$234,575.00